503650302 01/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL NEAL	05/19/2014
STEPHEN W. FARRER	05/13/2014
LARRY B. VOSS	05/22/2014
THOMAS D. RAYMOND	05/13/2014
DANIEL HAMRICK	05/13/2014
JOHN DIXSON	05/19/2014
PHILLIP RIERA	05/19/2014
RON RAMMAGE	05/19/2014
RICHARD J. COPLAND	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMO WAVEFRONT SCIENCES, LLC
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14996112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8877

Email: PatentMGR@abbott.com SANJESH P. SHARMA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC. Address Line 2: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WFS.071USC1 SANJESH P. SHARMA NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/Sanjesh P. Sharma/			
DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2016				
Total Attachments: 4				
source=WFS.071USC1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=WFS.071USC1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif				
source=WFS.071USC1_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=WFS.071USC1_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Daniel Neal, a United States citizen, residing in Tijeras, New Mexico; Stephen W. Farrer, a United States citizen, residing in Albuquerque, New Mexico; Larry B. Voss, a United States citizen, residing in Tijeras, New Mexico; Thomas D. Raymond, a United States citizen, residing in Edgewood, New Mexico; Daniel Hamrick, a United States citizen, residing in Cedar Crest, New Mexico; John Dixson, a United States citizen, residing in Albuquerque, New Mexico; Phillip Riera, a United States citizen, residing in Albuquerque, New Mexico; and Richard J. Copland, a United States citizen, residing in Tijeras, New Mexico; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an WAVEFRONT INTERACTIVE REFRACTION DISPLAY for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 14/199,702; Filed on March 6, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, AMO Wavefront Sciences LLC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 92705, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said patent application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assignees all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

respecting execute a generally representa	E, its successors, legal repressions and test said improvements, and test all divisional, continuing and do everything possible to atives and assignees, to obtents in all countries.	tify re a	/ in any le eissue app id the sa	gal p lication id A	rocee ons, SSIG	eding, : make NEE,	sign a all rig its su	ill lawful ihtful oa iccessor	pape iths a s. leg	rs, ind gal
iN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2014.	ı	hereunto	set	ту	hand	this		day	of
		D	aniel Neal		-carausia yea	B. #2. P.I B.(1994)	56634 47 - 1 	алумарира		
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, , 2014.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		S	tephen W.	Farr	er	All Calulative steps community and step to		ondorrelin		
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2014.	1	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	27	day	of
Larry B. Voss										
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2014.	*Spirality	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	dikal gagler dikushinda virrim M	day	of
		T	homas D.	Rayn	nond		**************************************	opadominique!		
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2014.	compa	hereunto	set	my	hand	this		day	of
		Ē)aniel Ham	rick	·	gangangganggan gant padipang Kalabatan Sasar	***************************************	************		

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE, its si respecting said in execute all divisi- generally do eve	uccessors, legal repropersion on all continuing and enything possible to a ssignees, to oball countries.	resentatives a stify in any le I reissue app aid the sai	nd assigne gal proceed lications, m d ASSIGN	es, any fa ling, sign a nake all ri EE, its s	all lawful ghtful oa uccessor	pape ths a s, leg	rs, nd gal
IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, , 2014.	I hereunto Daniel Neal	set my l	nand this	19	day	of
May TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, , 2014.	hereunto Stephen W.	her 1	nand this	13	day	of
	MONY WHEREOF, , 2014.	Larry B. Vos		nand this		day	of
IN TESTII	MONY WHEREOF, , 2014.	I hereunto Thomas D. I	Ω			day	of
May	MONY WHEREOF, , 2014.	hereunto	set my	hand this	/3	day	of

Daniel Hamrick

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

Docket No. WFS.071USO Page 3

_	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, May	John Dixson	-		this	<u> 19</u>	day	of
سند	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, May, 2014.	I hereunto Phillip Riera	•	hand	this	19	day	of
in a	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, May , 2014.	I hereunto Ron Ramma	K	hand	this	19	day	of
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto Richard J. C					day	of

PATENT REEL: 037495 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 01/14/2016